#### Teen Center Chevron World Challenge Medical Release/Consent/Liability Waiver

I, the undersigned, do hereby give my consent and approval for my child's participation in the Chevron World Challenge. I hereby assume all of the risks and hazards incidental to the conduct of said activity insofar as it relates to my child. I hereby release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Manhattan Beach, the Parks and Recreation Department and department employees and the activity leaders and any and all of them from any damage and/or liability arising out of or in connection with the participation in said activity. In the event of injury to my child, I assume responsibility, therefore, and hereby waive any and all claims for damages or loss against the City of Manhattan Beach, the City Parks and Recreation Department and it's employees and activity leaders. I waive any and all claims for myself and my heirs against officials or sponsors of the Teen Center Chevron World Challenge, the City of Manhattan Beach, its officers, agents and employees for any claims, demands, injuries, illness, damages, or actions to my person or property arising out of or in connection with or which may directly or indirectly result from my participation in this event. I hereby hold the City of Manhattan Beach, its employees and agents, and the sponsors and operators of the Teen Center and Chevron World Challenge event harmless from all claims which may be brought against them by myself, on my behalf or by any third party for any such injuries or claims aforesaid. Participants involved in Manhattan Beach Parks and Recreation programs/activities may be photographed and such photography may be used to publicize City programs/activities.

Does your child have any medical	condition(s) which prevents h	nim/her from participating in this a	ctivity?  Yes
----------------------------------	-------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------

If so, what accommodation would you require \_\_\_\_\_

City of Manhattan Beach staff are not responsible for storing and/ or providing medications of any kind for participants in Parks and Recreation trips.

### Parent/Guardian

• My signature also gives permission for any necessary Medical Treatment

Signature					Date
Print Name					Date
Participant Name:					
Age:	Grade:	School:			
Address:				City:	
Phone #:			Emergency #:		

## PARKS AND RECREATION

# World Challenge Golf Tournament

The following items are **NOT** permitted on the golf course:

- Backpacks
- Beepers
- Beverage containers
- Carry items larger than a small purse
- Cameras
- Cellular phones
- Coolers
- Firearms
- Folding arm chairs or lawn chairs (no matter what height)

- Ladders
- · Large camera bags
- Packages
- Periscopes
- Picnic baskets
- Radios (XM portable radios are allowed)
- Signs
- Televisions
- Video cameras

Chevron has invited the Manhattan Beach Teen Center to the Chevron World Challenge **Sunday, December 6, 2009** from 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM. Departure and pick-up will take place at the Teen Center located at Manhattan Heights Park, 1600 Manhattan Beach Boulevard. The tournament will be hosted by Tiger Woods.

□ No

*Very limited availability!* Sign ups will take place at the Teen Center, 1600 Manhattan Beach Boulevard.

For more information, please contact Brianne Sternad, Teen Center Supervisor, (310) 802-5426 or Idris Al-Oboudi, Recreation Services Manager, (310) 802-5404.

### WWW.CITYMB.INFO